      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 1 of 10
      SSSpppeeeccciiifffiiicccaaatttiiiooonnn      fffooorrr      AAApppppprrrooovvvaaalll
Customer ：   AAKKOONN  CCOO..,,LLTTDD..
Part Name ：  AC ADAPTER
Description ：  48.0Volts / 1.36Amps
Model No.  ：  ATS065A1-P480 (Level VI)
Customer P / N  ：
Product  P / N ：  ATS065A1P480Q15201
Issued Date ： 22–Feb.–2024
Version ：  A1
Issued Stamp ：
Customer’s Approval Signature
ADAPTER TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Office (Taiwan)：6F,No.258, Liancheng Rd.,Zhonghe District,New Taipei City 235,Taiwan (R.O.C.)
               TEL：+886-2-8226-2279             FAX：+886-2-8226-2238
               E-mail : service@ adaptertech.com.tw；service_tw@ adaptertech.com.tw
Factory (China)：BOAYANG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 2 of 10
Model No. ： ATS065A1-P480 (Level VI)
Description ：  48.0Volts / 1.36Amps
Part No. ： ATS065A1P480Q15201
Version     ： A1
Date        ： 22 – Feb. – 2024
Approved Reviewed Checked  Prepared Sales
65.28W
AC ADAPTER
SPECIFICATION
USER
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
USER
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 3 of 10
 Approval Documents/Spec. Revised Records
  CCuussttoommeerr  ::  AAKKOONN  CCOO..,,LLTTDD..
  MMooddeell  NNoo..  ::  AATTSS006655AA11--PP448800
  OOrriiggiinnaall  DDooccuummeennttss  CCoonntteenntt  ::  SSPPEECC..    1100      PPaaggee((ss))  ,,    AAttachment     33      PPaaggeess
RReevviisseedd
RReeccoorrddss  ::
No.
DDaattee
Description
( Before / After )
Page(s)
Revised
Revised By
(Adapter/Customer)
Remark
1 Feb./22/2024 Issue - Jordan A1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 4 of 10
1. Feature：
 ♦ Input ： Universal 100 ~ 240 Vac / 50 ~ 60 Hz Input, without any slide switch.
 ♦ Output ： 48.0V / 0~1.36 A
 ♦ Case Dimension ： 115(L) * 48.5 (W) * 31.6 (H) mm ±1mm
 ♦ Efficiency ：
Eff (av) ≧ 88%
Eff ≧ 79% (At 230V/50Hz input@10% load for CoC Tier2)
 ♦ Safety ： UL / CUL / GS / PSE / BSMI / CB / UKCA
 ♦ EMI ： CE / FCC (conduction & radiation Class B)
 ♦ Protection ：
OVP (Over Voltage Protection)、SCP (Short Circuit Protection)、
OCP (Over Current Protection)
 ♦ Suitable for usage at I.T.E., industrial controller
 ♦ Meet DoE VI / ErP ( Lot 7 ) / GEMS / NRCan / CEC
2. Input：
 2.1  Voltage  Universal 100~240Vac, single phase
 2.2  Frequency  50 ~ 60 Hz
 2.3  Current  1.4A Max.
 2.4  Inrush Current 80A Max. / 230Vac (Cold Start At 25 ºC，Full Load)
( ac source chroma 6530 )
 2.5  Efficiency
Eff (av) ≧ 88 % (At 115 Vac & 230 Vac)
Eff ≧ 79% (At 230V/50Hz input@10% load for CoC Tier2)
 2.6  Power Consumption  Pi ≦ 0.21 W (At 115 Vac & 230 Vac & No Load)
※Eff (av) ＝
E1 + E2 + E3 + E4 E1=efficiency with 25% rated load ; E2= efficiency with 50% rated load
4  E3=efficiency with 75% rated load ; E4= efficiency with 100% rated load
3. Output：
3.1  DC Output  Voltage   48.0V ± 5%
  Current   1.36A Max.
  Regulation 45.60Vmin. ~ 48.00Vtyp. ~ 50.40Vmax.
  Ripple & Noise   480 mVpp Max.
  Total Power   65.28W Max.
   Remark : For ripple & noise measurement, use a 20MHz bandwidth frequency oscilloscope, and add a 0.1μF multilayer Cap. and a
            Low ESR Electrolytic Cap. (47 μF ) at output connector terminals. (At nominal line voltage, Full Load)
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 5 of 10
4. Protection :
 4.1 Over Voltage Protection (OVP)  58V (Max.)
 4.2 Short Circuit Protection (SCP)  Automatic recovery after short-circuit fault being removed
 4.3 Over Current Protection(OCP)  2.7A (Max.)
Remark ： When Short Circuit Protection or Over Current Protection is activated,the power supply will shutdown automatically.
Once the abnormal condition resulting in the failure being removed, the power supply will restart accordingly. When
Over Voltage Protection is activated, the power supply will shutdown latch .
5. Safety requirement：
5.1. Dielectric strength ：  Cut off current 10 mA
  (1)  Primary to secondary  3000Vac (RMS) for 1 minute
  (2)  Primary to frame ground  1770Vac (RMS) for 1 minute
  ※ Secondary return connected to FG
5.2. Insulation resistance ：
  (1)  Primary to secondary  10 MΩ for 500Vdc
  (2)  Primary to frame ground  10 MΩ for 500Vdc
  ※ Secondary return connected to FG
5.3 Leakage current ： Less than 5 mA (RMS) or 7.07 mA (Peak)
5.4 Grounding test ： < 0.1Ω
6. Operation and Environment Performance：
6.1 Temperature Range
        Operating    - 20 ºC  ~  + 40ºC
        Storage    - 20 ºC  ~  + 80ºC
6.2 Humidity Range(Non-condensing)
        Operating     20%   ~   80% RH
        Storage     10%   ~   90% RH
 6.3 Cooling：By natural air.
7. M.T.B.F.：300,000 Hrs.(Calculated Hours At 25ºC，By Telcordia SR-332)
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 6 of 10
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 7 of 10
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 8 of 10
A. Line Regulation Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 90Vac  /  50 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.46 V 48.47 V 48.46 V
115Vac  /  50 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.46 V 48.47 V 48.46 V
132Vac  /  50 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.46 V 48.47 V 48.46 V
180Vac  /  50 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.38 V 48.39 V 48.38 V
230Vac  /  50 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.38 V 48.39 V 48.38 V
264Vac  /  50 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.38 V 48.39 V 48.38 V
B. Efficiency Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac 88 % Min. 89.62 % 89.63 % 89.62 %
 230Vac 89 % Min. 89.56 % 89.57 % 89.56 %
230Vac@10% load 79 % Min. 84.59 % 84.61 % 84.59 %
Eff (av) ＝
E1 + E2 + E3 + E4 E1=efficiency with 25% rated load ; E2= efficiency with 50% rated load
4  E3=efficiency with 75% rated load ; E4= efficiency with 100% rated load
C. Load Regulation Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac  /  0 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.65 V 48.66 V 48.65 V
115Vac  / 50 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.46 V 48.47 V 48.46 V
115Vac  / 100 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.26 V 48.27 V 48.26 V
230Vac  /  0 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.65 V 48.66 V 48.65 V
230Vac  / 50 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.38 V 48.39 V 48.38 V
230Vac  / 100 % Load 45.6 V ~ 50.4 V 48.20 V 48.21 V 48.20 V
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 9 of 10
D. Ripple & Noise Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac  /  100 % Load 480 mVpp  Max. 65.4 mV 66.4 mV 67.4 mV
 230Vac  /  100 % Load 480 mVpp  Max. 60.2 mV 61.2 mV 62.2 mV
E. Inrush Current
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 240Vac  /  100 % Load 80A  Max 73.8 A 74.7 A 73.5 A
F. Output Current Protection
Test Result Test Tesult
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac 2.7A (Max) 137 % 138 % 137 %
230Vac 2.7A (Max) 126 % 127 % 127 %
G. Short Circuit Protection
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac  /  100 % Load Auto Recovery OK OK OK
 230Vac  /  100 % Load Auto Recovery OK OK OK
H. Input Power Consumption
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac  /  0 % Load ≦ 0.21 W 0.044 W 0.043 W 0.045 W
230Vac  /  0 % Load ≦ 0.21 W 0.109 W 0.108 W 0.110 W
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 10 of 10
USER
打字機文字
D1M19238620152001810
2021.12.21
阿達特
徐東升
100%
200%
Label Part No.:9443131230
Adapter Technology Co., Ltd.
"XXX"
Label supplier's code.
It is accurate that the number
of words depends on the real
finished product.
ID NO."X"
Manufacturer's code.
It is accurate that the number
of words depends on the real
finished product.
Page 7 of 10
8.7 Spec. Label materials : Metalized polyester label ( silver Gloss )
Color : Black Background with Silver Printing
Label dimension: 79(L)*33.5(W) 0.1mm
Label thickness : 75#
D/C:2408
MADE IN CHINA
ID NO.
XXX
X
CAUTION : Risk of electric shock,
dry location use only.
Indoor use only.
EFFICIENCY LEVEL VI
AC ADAPTER
Model : ATS065A1-P480
Input : 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.4A MAX.
Output : 48.0V 1.36A 65.28W
( )
(��)
(��)
��
R33154
RoHS
�������
LPS
POWER SUPPLY
60JJ
E225703
I/P:100-240V 50-60Hz 130-168VA 1.4A MAX.
O/P:48V 1.36A
AC
DC
����アコン
D/C:2408
MADE IN CHINA
ID NO.
XXX
X
CAUTION : Risk of electric shock,
dry location use only.
Indoor use only.
EFFICIENCY LEVEL VI
AC ADAPTER
Model : ATS065A1-P480
Input : 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.4A MAX.
Output : 48.0V 1.36A 65.28W
( )
(��)
(��)
��
R33154
RoHS
�������
LPS
POWER SUPPLY
60JJ
E225703
I/P:100-240V 50-60Hz 130-168VA 1.4A MAX.
O/P:48V 1.36A
AC
DC
����アコン
USER
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
Owne
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
USER
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
Owne
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
USER
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
Owne
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
USER
打字機文字
D1M19238620152001810
2021.12.21
阿達特
徐東升
USER
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
Owne
機構部門、完整姓名、日期